ORDINANCE NO. 960

AN ORDINANCE REPEALING CERTAIN ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF PRINEVILLE.

The people of the city of Prineville do ordain as follows:

Section 1. Ordinance No. 670, enacted May 11, 1971, granting a cable television franchise, is repealed.

Section 2. Ordinance No. 705, enacted August 28, 1973, regulating service stations, is repealed.

Section 3. Ordinance No. 710, enacted January 8, 1974, granting a telephone franchise, is repealed.

Section 4. Ordinance No. 745, enacted May 13, 1975, regulating septic tanks, is repealed.

Passed by the council this <u>12th</u> day of <u>March</u>, 19_91.

Approved by the mayor this <u>12th</u> day of <u>March</u>, 19 91.

Mayor, Steve Uffelman

ATTEST:

Recorder, Menry Hartley